FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-04-2002



101999493

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

New   2 - 14 - 0 2	copy(ies). Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
Document ID#	1 (// 2)	☐Assignment	License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of P10 Error   Reel #   Frame #   Ø Change of Name   Other   Other   Other   Other   Secution   Month Day Year   Partnership   Other   O		☐ Merger	Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party(ies)			Month Day Yea
Reel # Frame # Other Other Conveying Party(ies)	<u> </u>	☑ Change of Name	
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	<del>_</del>	☐ Other ☐	
Name Hip Consultants    Month Decorporation		ark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached
Name Hip Consultants   D9/18/00   Formerly     Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association     Other     Other     Other     Other   Ot			Execution
Formerly	Name Hin Consultants		00/19/00
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association     Other     Ø Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware     Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties at     Name   PocketDBA Systems LLC     DBA/AKA/TA			
☐ Other ☐ ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  Receiving Party ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties at:  Name ☐ PocketDBA Systems LLC  DBA/AKA/TA ☐ ☐ FEB 4 2  Address (line 1) ☐ Suite 330  Address (line 2) ☐ 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) ☐ Chicago ☐ IL ☐ 60610 ☐ Zip Code  ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be received an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of the Assignment).  ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	70 F T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware   Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties at   Name PocketDBA Systems LLC   DBA/AKA/TA  FEB 4 2   Composed of Address (line 1) Suite 330  FEB 4 2   Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  G0610   Address (line 3) Chicago City  State/Country  Zip Code   ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  If document to be received an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in the united States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document in the s	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership 🛭 Corpora	ation   Association
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  Receiving Party ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties at:  Name ☐ PocketDBA Systems LLC  DBA/AKA/TA ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Other		
Receiving Party			
Name PocketDBA Systems LLC  DBA/AKA/TA			amos of receiving parties at
Composed of  Address (line 1) Suite 330  Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago State/Country Zip Code    Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document in Assignment).    Other   Designation   Delaware   Delawar	Receiving Party	wark it additional na	ames of receiving parties att
Composed of  Address (line 1) Suite 330  Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago City  State/Country  II 60610 Zip Code  If document to be recommon assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FEB 1 4 2  60610  State/Country  If document to be recommon assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).			
Address (line 1) Suite 330  Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago City State/Country Zip Code  IIL 60610 Zip Code  If document to be rece an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  Individual Association Delaware  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FEB 14 2	DRA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) Suite 330  Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago City State/Country Zip Code  IIL Go610 Zip Code  If document to be rect an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  © Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBAIRNIA		EED 1 # A
Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago   IL   Go610   State/Country   Zip Code   If document to be recommon and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document in Assignment).  BYRNE 00000316 76103293   FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of		FED 14 2
Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street  Address (line 3) Chicago   IL   Go610   State/Country   Zip Code   If document to be recommon an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document in Assignment).  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  BYRNE 00000316 76103293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) Suite 330		August -
Address (line 3) Chicago City State/Country Zip Code  IIL Go610 Zip Code  If document to be recommon and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Address (line 3) Chicago City State/Country Zip Code    If document to be recommon and the reparty is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).    Other			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in to United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  ☐ If document to be recong an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in to United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  ☐ If document to be recong an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in to United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).	Address (line 2) 640 North LaSalle Street		60610
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ an assignment and the reparty is not domiciled in tunited States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document of Assignment).  ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware  ☐ Delaware  ☐ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Chicago		
☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Address (line 3) Chicago		Zip Code
<ul> <li>✓ Corporation</li></ul>	Address (line 3) Chicago City	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be reco
Deattached. (Designation be a stached. (Designation be a separate document if Assignment).  ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Chicago City	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the
Assignment).  ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  DBYRNE 00000316 76103293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Chicago City  ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in th United States, an appoint a domestic representative
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  PBYRNE 00000316 76103293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in th United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation
DBYRNE 00000316 76103293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document for
DBASHE 0000031P \PICOSE32 /	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recomment and the recomment is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document for
DBYRNE 00000316 76103273 \	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document for
1	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	State/Country  Limited Partnership  on Delaware	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document for
	Address (line 3) Chicago City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	State/Country  Limited Partnership  on Delaware	Zip Code  If document to be reco an assignment and the rec party is not domiciled in the United States, an appoint a domestic representative be attached. (Designation be a separate document for

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0755** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 245-8505
Name Darren S. Cahr
Address (line 1) Gardner, Carton & Douglas
Address (line 2) 321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60610-4795
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Litter the total number of proportion
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number # 07-0181
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No ☐
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
1. 1. 5. At 1-30-02
Darren S. Cahr Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

Form LLC-5.25

January 1999

Jesse White
Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Company Division
Room 359, Howlett Building
Springfield, IL 62756

http://www.sos.state.il.us

Payment may be made by business film checkpayable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filling will be vold.)

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Amendment** 

Filing Fee (see note).

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 09-16.2000
Assigned File # 0043 1756
Filing Fee \$ ,00.00
Approved:

This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

SEP 1 8 2000

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1.	Limited Liability Company name HIP Consultants LLC
2.	File number assigned by the Secretary of State:0043178-8
3.	Federal Employer Identification Number (F.E.I.N.):
4.	These Articles of Amendment are effective on \( \bar{\mathbb{K}} \) the file date or a later date being
5.	The company has elected in its operating agreement to be governed by the amendatory Act of 1997:
6.	The Articles of Organization are amended as follows: (Attach a copy of the text of each amendment adopted.)  (Address changes of P.O. Box and c/o are unacceptable)  a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below)  b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)  c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below)  d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)  e) Change in the address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below)  f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below)  X g) Change in the limited liability company's name (list below)  Change In date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 8 of the Articles of Organization Other (give information below)

4q) PocketDBA Systems LLC

LLC-11.2

**RECORDED: 02/14/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0757